

**CITY OF ELMHURST
2021 PAVEMENT STRIPING PROGRAM
BID TABULATION**

CONTRACTOR:				Marking Specialists Cary, IL		Road Safe Romeoville, IL	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
BASE BID							
	Epoxy Pavement Marking - Line 4" (Special)	LF	4,700	\$1.95	\$9,165.00	\$4.00	\$18,800.00
	Epoxy Pavement Marking - Line 6" (Special)	LF	1,325	\$2.95	\$3,908.75	\$8.00	\$10,600.00
	Epoxy Pavement Marking - Line 4"	LF	1,400	\$1.65	\$2,310.00	\$3.00	\$4,200.00
	Epoxy Pavement Marking - Line 6"	LF	1,025	\$2.65	\$2,716.25	\$5.00	\$5,125.00
	Epoxy Pavement Marking - Line 12"	LF	450	\$6.00	\$2,700.00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00
	Epoxy Pavement Marking - Line 24"	LF	500	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00
	Epoxy Pavement Marking - Letters & Symbols	SF	450	\$6.55	\$2,947.50	\$20.00	\$9,000.00
	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1.0	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
BASE BID PRICE:					\$30,747.50	\$87,225.00	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
ALTERNATE BID							
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 4"	LF	10,900	\$1.85	\$20,165.00	\$1.25	\$13,625.00
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6"	LF	2,025	\$2.85	\$5,771.25	\$2.00	\$4,050.00
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 12"	LF	225	\$6.50	\$1,462.50	\$8.00	\$1,800.00
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24"	LF	250	\$13.00	\$3,250.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00
	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - L&S	SF	700	\$6.45	\$4,515.00	\$16.00	\$11,200.00
	Hot Spray Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 4"	LF	650	\$2.45	\$1,592.50	\$10.00	\$6,500.00
	Pavement Marking Removal - Grinding	SF	6,100	\$0.96	\$5,856.00	\$1.50	\$9,150.00
	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
ALTERNATE BID PRICE:					\$44,112.25	\$75,325.00	
TOTAL BID PRICE FOR ALL WORK:					\$74,859.75	\$162,550.00	